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PCN Number: PCN466001-0001 Revision: A Creation Date: 25 Feb 2025 

 

This Product Change Notice supersedes the following documents: 

N/A 

 

Description and Reason for Change: 

We are writing to inform you that as part of our aim for continuous improvement, the FluidX XSD-1 

range - Semi-Automated Screw Cap Decapper, 1-channel, with interchangeable cap drivers and multiple 

torque settings – is to be discontinued, effective immediately. 

 

To ensure a balance between responsiveness and efficiency that fulfils the demands of our target 

customers in terms of the Capper/Decapper portfolio, we have decided to EOL the complete XSD-1 

range and respective accessories. 

 

Impact of Change: 

This change is effective immediately, but open orders will be fulfilled.  

 

Customers that have purchased any instrument/accessory listed below will still obtain service and parts 

from the provider for the next three years.  

 

 

  



DOCUMENT NUMBER: TITLE:  

 

FM-000-0004-48 Form - Product Change Notice  

REVISION: H DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION:  

DCO# DCO005391 04-Forms, Templates or Other 

 

 

Confidential: The information is confidential and is to be used only in connection with matters authorized by 

Azenta and no part of it is to be disclosed to others without prior written permission from Azenta. 

Date Printed: Friday, February 28, 2025 

Template QMS150004-001 Rev D, DCO005321 This is uncontrolled when printed  PAGE 2 OF 7 

 

Affected Part Numbers:  

The following product codes will be Discontinued1: 

 

Item # Item Description  

46-6001 ASSY,SEMI-AUTOMATED DECAPPER,1-CHANNEL 

 

 
 

46-6002-1 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50ML,TRP TUBE (FUJIFILM) 

46-6002-2 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50ML,FALCON,CENTRIFUGE TB 

46-6002-3 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50ML,GREINER,CENTRIFUGE TB 

46-6002-4 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,0.5,1.5,2.0ML,SARSTEDT,EXT 

46-6002-5 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER 6ML,10ML,AZENTA,AUTOFR CP 

46-6002-6 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,21MM,CORNING,CELL CULT TB 

46-6002-7 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,6ML,10ML,AZENTA TB,FLAT CP 

46-6002-8 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,4ML AZENTA GLASS TUBE 

46-6002-9 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50MM LID,GLASS CONTAINER 

46-6002-10 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,2ML,AZ,GREIN,EXT,SARST,INT 

 

 

   

  

 
1 Despite of all the parts listed on this section being still active (available for sale), they are now listed as “Not Recommended for New Designs”, 

meaning that no improvement, modification or investment will be made on the referred product line. 

The parts will become Obsolete when stock is depleted.  
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Item # Item Description  

46-6002-11 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,1.2-5ML,CORNING,EXT 

46-6002-12 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,FISCHER CUSTOM TB,13X82MM 

46-6002-13 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,FALCON,CENTRIFUGE TB 

46-6002-14 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,AZENTA,EXT 

46-6002-15 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,10ML,SARSTEDT,EXT 

46-6002-17 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,GLASS,4ML,BLK CP,DIA 15MM 

46-6002-30 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,OR CP,OD BTM 21.5MM 

46-6002-31 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,VWR,GN 

46-6002-33 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,GREINER,EXT 

46-6002-XX XSD-1 GRIPPER FOR OTHER TUBE TYPES 

 

The following product codes will be Obsoleted2:  

Item #  Description  

46-6002-16 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,3ML,INPECO,EXT 

46-6002-18 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50 ML,GN CP,DIA 35.8,CUST 

46-6002-19 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15 ML,YL CP,DIA 19.35,CUST 

46-6002-20 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,20 ML,GLASS,FISHERBRAND 

46-6002-21 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,TISSUE HOMOGENIZING VIALS 

46-6002-22 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,FISHERBRAND 

46-6002-24 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,5ML10ML,PETG,BT032,BT011 

46-6002-25 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,SARTORIUS,BT031 

46-6002-26 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,5ML 

46-6002-27 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,WHITECAP 

46-6002-28 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,UTM 

46-6002-29 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,CORNING 

46-6002-32 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,AZENTA,48,EXT 

46-8200 CUSTOMIZATION CHARGE,XSD-1 

 

 
2 There is no stock available for sale of Obsoleted parts. 

 



DOCUMENT NUMBER: TITLE:  

 

FM-000-0004-48 Form - Product Change Notice  

REVISION: H DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION:  

DCO# DCO005391 04-Forms, Templates or Other 

 

 

Confidential: The information is confidential and is to be used only in connection with matters authorized by 

Azenta and no part of it is to be disclosed to others without prior written permission from Azenta. 

Date Printed: Friday, February 28, 2025 

Template QMS150004-001 Rev D, DCO005321 This is uncontrolled when printed  PAGE 4 OF 7 

 

Replacement/Alternative Part Numbers  

 

Discontinued 

Product PN 

Customer Friendly Description Replacement 

Product PN 

Customer Friendly Description 

46-6001 Semi-Automated Screw Cap Decapper, 

1-channel, with interchangeable cap 

drivers and multiple torque settings.  

 

 

46-0001 IntelliXcap Semi-Automated Screw Cap 

Decapper Re-capper, 1-channel, compatible 

with large format sample storage tubes and 

vials.  
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Specification of alternative products 

The IntelliXcap S1 Semi-Automated Screw Cap Single Tube Decapper/Recapper simplifies tube 

handling – without requiring a gripper change, the IntelliXcap S1 is fully compatible with different 

volumes of internally and externally threaded tubes, offering an uncomplicated solution for demanding 

daily tasks.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The IntelliXcap S1 (46-0001) will be available starting in March 2025.  

 

For more information, please refer to www.Azenta.com  

 

Specifications 

Dimensions (L x W x H) 240 x 170 x 290 mm 

Weight 3.8 kg 

Cycle Time Decap/Cap < 3 sec 

(different cycle times available, to accommodate a wide range of 

consumables)  

Compatibility  11 – 40 diameter screw caps 

Sensing Method Pressure Sensor 

Power Adaptor Input: AC100 – 240V, 50/60Hz 

Output: DC 9V, 4A 

Certifications  CE 

http://www.azenta.com/
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Recommended Action: 

All concerned Part Numbers listed in this document are still available for sale until stocks are 

depleted. 

In case of need, please contact your local Azenta Life Sciences representative for further information 

and support on the subject. 

 

Item # Item Description  Stock availability as of 

25.02.2025 

46-6001 ASSY,SEMI-AUTOMATED DECAPPER,1-CHANNEL 3 in WOT; 2 in CHE 

46-6002-1 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50ML,TRP TUBE (FUJIFILM) 3 in WOT 

46-6002-2 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50ML,FALCON,CENTRIFUGE TB 1 in CHE 

46-6002-4 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,0.5,1.5,2.0ML,SARSTEDT,EXT 1 in WOT 

46-6002-5 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER 6ML,10ML,AZENTA,AUTOFR CP 2 in WOT 

46-6002-6 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,21MM,CORNING,CELL CULT TB 1 in WOT 

46-6002-7 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,6ML,10ML,AZENTA TB,FLAT CP 4 in WOT 

46-6002-8 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,4ML AZENTA GLASS TUBE 4 in WOT 

46-6002-9 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,50MM LID,GLASS CONTAINER 3 in WOT 

46-6002-10 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,2ML,AZ,GREIN,EXT,SARST,INT 8 in WOT 

46-6002-11 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,1.2-5ML,CORNING,EXT 2 in WOT; 1 in CHE 

46-6002-12 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,FISCHER CUSTOM TB,13X82MM 4 in WOT 

46-6002-13 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,FALCON,CENTRIFUGE TB 7 in WOT; 2 in CHE 

46-6002-14 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,AZENTA,EXT 2 in WOT 

46-6002-17 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,GLASS,4ML,BLK CP,DIA 15MM 
3 in WOT 

46-6002-30 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,OR CP,OD BTM 21.5MM 
2 in NL 

46-6002-33 ASSY,DECAP,1-CH,GRIPPER,15ML,GREINER,EXT 
2 in NL 
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Timeframe for Implementation: 

Effective immediately. 

 

Customers that have purchased any instrument listed above will still obtain service and parts from the 

provider for the next three years. 

 

 

 

For more information, please contact: 

Sofia Peniche Maria Senior Global Product Manager 

Tel: +44 (0) 781 596 0529 Email: sofia.peniche@azenta.com 

 

Azenta Service and Sales Support: +1.800.379.7221. 

 

Further contact information can be found at https://www.azenta.com/contact-us 

 

1 RECORD RETENTION  

For Control and Retention of Quality Records, see QMS101517 

https://www.azenta.com/contact-us

